

# **WELCOME TO THE CLUB!**



The program you just completed is one of many experiences in a network of STEM opportunities called the **Army Educational Outreach Program (AEOP)!** As a student, teacher, or mentor who completed an AEOP program, you are now part of the AEOP Alumni Association, a network of over 500,000 current and past participants across a variety of sponsored STEM activities.

## WHAT DO I GET?

The AEOP Alumni Association offers:



#### **Access to Profiles-in-STEM**

A webinar career information series featuring interviews with top STEM professionals across the world.



#### **Annual Awards**

Know a remarkable alum? Nominate them (or yourself) for one of our annual Alumni Association Awards.



### **Leadership Opportunities**

Each year, members are elected to serve on the AEOP Membership Council which helps direct the activities of the association.



### **Spotlight Honors**

Want to share your story or the story of another alum? Become part of the spotlight program and tell the nation about these remarkable accomplishments.



#### **Local Member Groups**

Across the country the Alumni Association sponsors local affiliate groups to network, chat, and have fun.



#### **Stay Informed**

Alumni receive information from time to time about new and exciting STEM opportunities across the AEOP family.

# **HOW DO I JOIN?**

Nothing! That's the easy part. By completing the program, you are automatically a member of the AEOP Alumni Association.

# FOR MORE INFORMATION

About the AEOP Alumni Association the AEOP Membership Council, and opportunities to connect, visit us at: <a href="https://www.usaeop.com/membership/">www.usaeop.com/membership/</a> Subscribe to the AEOP Membership YouTube Channel to stay up to date on our web broadcasts and career information.